SMF4L Series
400
 Descriptions
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) are semiconductor devices
designed to provide protection against over voltage transients.
When over voltage events occur, the silicon TVS actives from an
very high impedance status to a very low impedance status by
operating in the avalanche mode and uses a large junction area to

Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RuJL 100 °C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RuJA 220 °C/W
Notes:
1) Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
2) VF<3.5V for devices of VBR≤200V and VF<5.0V for devices of VBR ≥201V.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Surface Mount –400W
1Revision 1.1
SMF4L Series
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Type Number VR IR @VR VBR @IT (V) IT VC @IPP IPP MAX
Uni Bi (V) (μA) Min Nom Max (mA) (V) (A)
SMF4L5.0A SMF4L5.0CA 5.0 400 6.40 6.70 7.00 10 9.2
SMF4L6.0A SMF4L6.0CA 6.0 400 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3
SMF4L6.5A SMF4L6.5CA 6.5 250 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 11.2
SMF4L7.0A SMF4L7.0CA 7.0 100 7.78 8.19 8.60 10 12.0
SMF4L7.5A SMF4L7.5CA 7.5 50 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 12.9
SMF4L8.0A SMF4L8.0CA 8.0 25 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6
SMF4L8.5A SMF4L8.5CA 8.5 10 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 14.4
SMF4L9.0A SMF4L9.0CA 9.0 5.0 10.0 10.6 11.1 1 15.4
SMF4L10A SMF4L10CA 10 2.5 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 17.0
SMF4L11A SMF4L11CA 11 2.5 12.2 12.9 13.5 1 18.2
SMF4L12A SMF4L12CA 12 2.5 13.3 14.0 14.7 1 19.9
SMF4L13A SMF4L13CA 13 1 14.4 15.2 15.9 1 21.5
SMF4L14A SMF4L14CA 14 1 15.6 16.4 17.2 1 23.2
SMF4L15A SMF4L15CA 15 1 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4
SMF4L16A SMF4L16CA 16 1 17.8 18.8 19.7 1 26.0
SMF4L17A SMF4L17CA 17 1 18.9 19.9 20.9 1 27.6
SMF4L18A SMF4L18CA 18 1 20.0 21.1 22.1 1 29.2
SMF4L20A SMF4L20CA 20 1 22.2 23.4 24.5 1 32.4
SMF4L22A SMF4L22CA 22 1 24.4 25.7 26.9 1 35.5
SMF4L24A SMF4L24CA 24 1 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9
SMF4L26A SMF4L26CA 26 1 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1
SMF4L28A SMF4L28CA 28 1 31.1 32.8 34.4 1 45.4
SMF4L30A SMF4L30CA 30 1 33.3 35.1 36.8 1 48.4
SMF4L33A SMF4L33CA 33 1 36.7 38.7 40.6 1 53.3
SMF4L36A SMF4L36CA 36 1 40.0 42.1 44.2 1 58.1
SMF4L40A SMF4L40CA 40 1 44.4 46.8 49.1 1 64.5
SMF4L43A SMF4L43CA 43 1 47.8 50.3 52.8 1 69.4
SMF4L45A SMF4L45CA 45 1 50.0 52.7 55.3 1 72.7
SMF4L48A SMF4L48CA 48 1 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 77.4
SMF4L51A SMF4L51CA 51 1 56.7 59.7 62.7 1 82.4
SMF4L54A SMF4L54CA 54 1 60.0 63.2 66.3 1 87.1
SMF4L58A SMF4L58CA 58 1 64.4 67.8 71.2 1 93.6
SMF4L60A SMF4L60CA 60 1 66.7 70.2 73.7 1 96.8
SMF4L64A SMF4L64CA 64 1 71.1 74.9 78.6 1 103
SMF4L70A SMF4L70CA 70 1 77.8 81.9 86.0 1 113
SMF4L75A SMF4L75CA 75 1 83.3 87.7 92.1 1 121
SMF4L78A SMF4L78CA 78 1 86.7 91.3 95.8 1 126
SMF4L85A SMF4L85CA 85 1 94.4 99.2 104 1 137
SMF4L90A SMF4L90CA 90 1 100 105.5 111 1 146
SMF4L100A SMF4L100CA 100 1 111 117.0 123 1 162
For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
www.boarden.com.cn 2
35.9
33.1